South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 03, 2024, 01:50:28 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*4295 (Rat #0460, Act #0385 of 2000) General Bill, By Campsen
Summary: Charleston, Colleton County; No wake zone established in each, penalties; Natural Resources Department,
Watercraft

A BILLTO AMEND SECTION 50-21-133, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ESTABLISHING
A NO WAKE ZONE ADJACENT TO SULLIVAN'S ISLAND, SO AS TO CONFORM ITS PENALTIES TO THOSE PROVIDED
IN SECTION 50-21-150 AND TO PROVIDE A SEPARATE NO WAKE ZONE AT THE CHEROKEE PLANTATION ON THE
COMBAHEE RIVER IN COLLETON COUNTY.-AMENDED TITLE

11/10/99
11/10/99
01/11/00
01/11/00
04/05/00
04/11/00
04/12/00
04/13/00
04/13/00
05/23/00
05/24/00
05/24/00
05/24/00
05/25/00
05/31/00
05/31/00

05/31/00
06/01/00
06/01/00
06/01/00
06/21/00
06/21/00
06/21/00
06/22/00
06/22/00
07/16/00
07/16/00
07/24/00
07/28/00

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-410

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-411
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8
Read second time HJ-24

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-34

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-14

Amended SJ-26

Read second time SJ-26

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-26

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-48

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-46

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Gregory, Grooms,
Branton SJ-155

Conference committee appointed Campsen, Bailey and Trotter HJ-92

Free conference powers granted HJ-70

Free conference committee appointed Reps. Campsen, Bailey and Frye HJ-71

Free conference report received and adopted HJ-71

Free conference powers granted SJ-127

Free conference committee appointed Sens. Gregory, Branton, Grooms SJ-127

Free conference report received and adopted SJ-127

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-5

Ratified R 460

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/16/00

Copies available

Act No. 385

Page 1 of 1



