## South Carolina<sup>®</sup> Legislature

May 03, 2024, 01:50:28 am

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

## H\*4295 (Rat #0460, Act #0385 of 2000) General Bill, By Campsen

Summary: Charleston, Colleton County; No wake zone established in each, penalties; Natural Resources Department, Watercraft

A BILLTO AMEND SECTION 50-21-133, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ESTABLISHING A NO WAKE ZONE ADJACENT TO SULLIVAN'S ISLAND, SO AS TO CONFORM ITS PENALTIES TO THOSE PROVIDED IN SECTION 50-21-150 AND TO PROVIDE A SEPARATE NO WAKE ZONE AT THE CHEROKEE PLANTATION ON THE COMBAHEE RIVER IN COLLETON COUNTY.-AMENDED TITLE

11/10/99	House	Prefiled
11/10/99	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
01/11/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-410
01/11/00	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-411
04/05/00	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8
04/11/00	House	Read second time HJ-24
04/12/00	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-34
04/13/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
04/13/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12
05/23/00	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-14
05/24/00	Senate	Amended SJ-26
05/24/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-26
05/24/00	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-26
05/25/00	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-48
05/31/00	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-46
05/31/00	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Gregory, Grooms,
		Branton SJ-155
05/31/00	House	Conference committee appointed Campsen, Bailey and Trotter HJ-92
06/01/00	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-70
06/01/00	House	Free conference committee appointed Reps. Campsen, Bailey and Frye HJ-71
06/01/00	House	Free conference report received and adopted HJ-71
06/21/00	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-127
06/21/00	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. Gregory, Branton, Grooms SJ-127
06/21/00	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted SJ-127
06/22/00	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-5
06/22/00		Ratified R 460
07/16/00		Signed By Governor
07/16/00		Effective date 07/16/00
07/24/00		Copies available
07/28/00		Act No. 385